CH \$65.00 348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release/Termination of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Square 1 Bank		108/03/2010	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellumen Inc.
Street Address:	3180 William Pitt Way
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3483060	CELLUMEN	
Registration Number:	3343078	CELLCIPHR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-918-1100
Email: pboss@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Barry I. Friedman, Metz Lewis LLC
Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street, 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2618/038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry I. Friedman

Signature: /bif33695/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0385

Date:	09/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=square 1#page1.tif source=square 1#page2.tif source=square 1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0386

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	MENT		T OF CURVIN
Dawn Sweeny 412.918.1132 B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address) Dawn Sweeny Metz Lewis LLC 11 Stanwix Street, 18th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222		DELAWARE DEPARTMEN: U.C.C. FILING SI FILED 04:37 PM 08, INITIAL FILING # 200 AMENDMENT # 20. SRV: 100798.	ECTION /03/2010 07 4401922 10 2698144
1a INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE (
2007 4401922		to be filed [for record] (or record REAL ESTATE RECORDS	·
 TERMINATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifie CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifies 			
3 CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ider continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	Tulled above with lespect to security interest(s) or ma	Section Lath annuising this Commitation Stat	ement is
4 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of assignee in item 7a of			
 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION). This Amendment affect Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate informations. 		sk only <u>one</u> of these two boxes	
CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name. Complete item 7a or 7b, also complete items 7e-7g (if applicat	andalsoitem 7c,
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION 6a ORGANIZATION S NAME	to be detected in term on or ov.	disconfigure to his re-rylling price.	707
OR 66 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION			
7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 76 INDIVIDUAL STAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
70 MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE 7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ATION 71 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	F3
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only one box.			NONE
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restate	ed collateral description, or describe collateral 🔔 a	ssigned	
9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination	THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name	Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized be of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	y a Debtor which
99 ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR Square 1 Bank 96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0387

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
Diliqenz 8	008585294
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
DILIGENZ, INC.	The state of the s
6500 HARBOR HEIGHTS PARKWAY	
SUITE 400	
MUKILITEO WA 98275	
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or	1b) - do not abbreviate
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CELLUMEN, INC.	
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME

Collateral Description - please see attachment

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 04:16 PM 11/19/2007 INITIAL FILING # 2007 4401922

SRV: 071239095

	<u> </u>					
1. C	EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAM	E - insert only one debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CELLUMEN, INC.					
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. N	MAILING ADDRESS		СІТУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	3180 WILLIAM PITT WAY		PITTSBURGH	PA	15238	us
		1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		L	
		CORPORATION	DE			
2. A	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULI	LEGAL NAME - Insert only one of	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ine names	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2¢. N	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
W 		2e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		1	
0.0	ECLIDED DADTVIC NAME (** NAME	ATOTAL ACCIONICE AS ACCIONICE	SS/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3			
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OT TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR	1 S/P) - Insert only one secured party harne (3a or 3	on)		
	SQUARE 1 BANK					
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. N	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	406 BLACKWELL STREET, STE. 2	40	DURHAM	NC	27701	us
4.	This FINANCING STATE	EMENT covers the	following collateral:			

		Service against the service of the s			
	5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION	N ~ 2006			
6.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to ESTATE RECORDS. Altech Adde	be filled [for record] (or recorded) in the endum	e REAL 7, Check to REQUEST SE [ADDITIONAL FEE]	EARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	Il Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8.	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				
	DE-Secretary of State	[30334959]			

DEBTOR:

CELLUMEN, INC.

SECURED PARTY:

SQUARE 1 BANK

EXHIBIT A

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHMENT TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

All personal property of Borrower (herein referred to as "Borrower" or "Debtor") whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired, and wherever located, including, but not limited to:

- (a) all accounts (including health-care-insurance receivables), chattel paper (including tangible and electronic chattel paper), deposit accounts, documents (including negotiable documents), equipment (including all accessions and additions thereto), financial assets, general intangibles (including patents, trademarks, copyrights, goodwill, payment intangibles and software), goods (including fixtures), instruments (including promissory notes), inventory (including all goods held for sale or lease or to be furnished under a contract of service, and including returns and repossessions), investment property (including securities and securities entitlements), letter of credit rights, money, and all of Debtor's books and records with respect to any of the foregoing, and the computers and equipment containing said books and records;
- (b) any and all cash proceeds and/or noncash proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, insurance proceeds, and all supporting obligations and the security therefor or for any right to payment. All terms above have the meanings given to them in the North Carolina Uniform Commercial Code, as amended or supplemented from time to time, including revised Division 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code-Secured Transactions.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Collateral shall not include any of the intellectual property, in any medium, of any kind or nature whatsoever, now or hereafter owned or acquired or received by Borrower, or in which Borrower now holds or hereafter acquires or receives any right or interest (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); provided, however, that the Collateral shall include all accounts and general intangibles that consist of rights to payment and proceeds from the sale, licensing or disposition of all or any part, or rights in, the foregoing (the "Rights to Payment").

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if a judicial authority (including a U.S. Bankruptcy Court) holds that a security interest in the underlying Intellectual Property is necessary to have a security interest in the Rights to Payment, then the Collateral shall automatically, and effective as of November 13, 2007, include the Intellectual Property to the extent and only to the extent necessary to permit perfection of Bank's security interest in the Rights to Payment, and further provided, however, that Bank's enforcement rights with respect to any security interest in the Intellectual Property shall be absolutely limited to the Rights to Payment only, and Bank shall have no recourse whatsoever with respect to the underlying Intellectual Property.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 09/07/2011